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Wettkampf 19 - 100m Rücken weiblich
Pflichtzeiten
2014: 01:55,00   2013: 01:50,00   2012: 01:45,00   2011: 01:38,00   2010: 01:32,00   2009 und älter: 01:30,00

Jahrgang 2016
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit  WA P.Pkt
1. und Bezirksjahrgangsmeisterin 2024

Tia Reinheimer 2016 TV 1846 e.V. Groß-Gerau 01:48,83 146 5
  50m: 00:52,13 (00:52,13) | 100m: 01:48,83 (00:56,70)

2. Mona Szagartz 2016 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 01:50,55 139 3
  50m: 00:54,15 (00:54,15) | 100m: 01:50,55 (00:56,40)

3. Sophia Bennani 2016 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 01:58,05 114 1
  50m: 00:57,69 (00:57,69) | 100m: 01:58,05 (01:00,36)

4. Marie Seidel 2016 Rüsselsheimer SC 01:59,12 111
5. Cleo Schreiber 2016 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 02:09,91 85

  50m: 01:04,31 (01:04,31) | 100m: 02:09,91 (01:05,60)
6. Anni Zhao 2016 SVS Griesheim 02:15,34 76
7. Noomi Braun 2016 TSG Darmstadt 02:20,22 68

  50m: 01:03,64 (01:03,64) | 100m: 02:20,22 (01:16,58)
8. Lia Endres 2016 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 02:20,84 67

  50m: 01:07,15 (01:07,15) | 100m: 02:20,84 (01:13,69)

nicht am Start
Elina Gubka 2016 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V.

Jahrgang 2015
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit  WA P.Pkt
1. und Bezirksjahrgangsmeisterin 2024

Yiwa Zhao 2015 SVS Griesheim 01:40,67 184 5
  50m: 00:51,45 (00:51,45) | 100m: 01:40,67 (00:49,22)

2. Anna Peuser 2015 SSV Raunheim 01:48,19 148 3
  50m: 00:52,66 (00:52,66) | 100m: 01:48,19 (00:55,53)

3. Elin Ederer 2015 SVS Griesheim 01:48,92 145 1
  50m: 00:54,75 (00:54,75) | 100m: 01:48,92 (00:54,17)

4. Tekla Varadi 2015 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 01:50,85 138
  50m: 00:55,84 (00:55,84) | 100m: 01:50,85 (00:55,01)

5. Anabel Fronhoffs 2015 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 01:52,39 132
  50m: 00:55,62 (00:55,62) | 100m: 01:52,39 (00:56,77)

6. Manon Schrenk 2015 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 01:53,61 128
  50m: 00:55,06 (00:55,06) | 100m: 01:53,61 (00:58,55)

7. Sophia Louisa Weygandt 2015 SSV Raunheim 01:54,03 127
  50m: 00:55,75 (00:55,75) | 100m: 01:54,03 (00:58,28)

8. Julia Amelie Löwenstein 2015 SVS Griesheim 01:56,08 120
  50m: 00:58,86 (00:58,86) | 100m: 01:56,08 (00:57,22)

9. Juli Noller 2015 TV 1846 e.V. Groß-Gerau 02:03,11 100
  50m: 01:00,69 (01:00,69) | 100m: 02:03,11 (01:02,42)

10. Caya-Calista Buttram 2015 TSG Darmstadt 02:04,76 97
  50m: 01:01,76 (01:01,76) | 100m: 02:04,76 (01:03,00)

11. Ella Stieler 2015 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 02:09,79 86
  50m: 01:04,25 (01:04,25) | 100m: 02:09,79 (01:05,54)

abgemeldet
Hanna Bätzing 2015 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V.
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noch Wettkampf 19 - 100m Rücken weiblich
Jahrgang 2014
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit  WA P.Pkt
1. und Bezirksjahrgangsmeisterin 2024

Vivian Wiegand 2014 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 01:19,38 376 5
  50m: 00:38,64 (00:38,64) | 100m: 01:19,38 (00:40,74)

2. Nora Szagartz 2014 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 01:34,56 222 3
  50m: 00:46,93 (00:46,93) | 100m: 01:34,56 (00:47,63)

3. Sophie Bernhard 2014 TV 1862 Langen e.V. 01:36,95 206 1
  50m: 00:47,53 (00:47,53) | 100m: 01:36,95 (00:49,42)

4. Anna Landzettel 2014 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 01:42,45 175
  50m: 00:50,69 (00:50,69) | 100m: 01:42,45 (00:51,76)

5. Helena Platz 2014 SG Neptun Lampertheim 01:44,91 163
  50m: 00:50,44 (00:50,44) | 100m: 01:44,91 (00:54,47)

6. Fiona Nalin Altheim 2014 TV 1846 e.V. Groß-Gerau 01:48,09 149
  50m: 00:52,32 (00:52,32) | 100m: 01:48,09 (00:55,77)

7. Emilia Seidel 2014 Rüsselsheimer SC 01:49,20 144
  50m: 00:51,49 (00:51,49) | 100m: 01:49,20 (00:57,71)

8. Thorunn Daubner 2014 DJK-SSG Bensheim 01:51,19 137
  50m: 00:54,57 (00:54,57) | 100m: 01:51,19 (00:56,62)

9. Frieda Renée Brockhoff 2014 TSG Darmstadt 01:51,78 134
  50m: 00:53,86 (00:53,86) | 100m: 01:51,78 (00:57,92)

10. Sophia Abedini 2014 SVS Griesheim 01:52,93 130
11. Helena Lahr 2014 DJK-SSG Bensheim 01:55,09 123 ENM

  50m: 00:55,36 (00:55,36) | 100m: 01:55,09 (00:59,73)

abgemeldet
Antonia Hieke 2014 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. ENM
Zeynep Celik 2014 VFS Rödermark ENM

Jahrgang 2013
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit  WA P.Pkt
1. und Bezirksjahrgangsmeisterin 2024

Mila Schläwe 2013 TSG Darmstadt 01:30,25 256 5
  50m: 00:42,76 (00:42,76) | 100m: 01:30,25 (00:47,49)

2. Marie Voll 2013 TSG Darmstadt 01:32,04 241 3
3. Lisa Schwartmann 2013 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 01:32,18 240 1

  50m: 00:44,16 (00:44,16) | 100m: 01:32,18 (00:48,02)
4. Anna Victoria Evangeline Jung 2013 Rüsselsheimer SC 01:36,39 210
5. Lara Löbig 2013 WSV Dieburg 01:37,02 206

  50m: 00:46,88 (00:46,88) | 100m: 01:37,02 (00:50,14)
6. Freya Holt 2013 TV 1862 Langen e.V. 01:38,58 196

  50m: 00:46,57 (00:46,57) | 100m: 01:38,58 (00:52,01)
7. Zora Bigalke 2013 TSG Darmstadt 01:42,75 173

  50m: 00:50,51 (00:50,51) | 100m: 01:42,75 (00:52,24)
8. Juli Strobel 2013 SVS Griesheim 01:43,29 170

  50m: 00:51,42 (00:51,42) | 100m: 01:43,29 (00:51,87)
9. Nika Handke 2013 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 01:44,66 164

  50m: 00:49,69 (00:49,69) | 100m: 01:44,66 (00:54,97)
10. Marlene Luise Ackad 2013 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 01:45,23 161

  50m: 00:50,10 (00:50,10) | 100m: 01:45,23 (00:55,13)
11. Lena Krause 2013 Viernheimer SV 1979 01:48,68 146
12. Alma Rulhoff 2013 TSG Darmstadt 01:48,97 145

  50m: 00:51,33 (00:51,33) | 100m: 01:48,97 (00:57,64)

abgemeldet
Caroline Metternich 2013 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. ENM
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noch Wettkampf 19 - 100m Rücken weiblich
Jahrgang 2012
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit  WA P.Pkt
1. und Bezirksjahrgangsmeisterin 2024

Amelie Rühl 2012 TV 1862 Langen e.V. 01:21,30 350 5
  50m: 00:40,31 (00:40,31) | 100m: 01:21,30 (00:40,99)

2. Ekaterina Lebedeva 2012 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 01:21,96 342 3
  50m: 00:40,68 (00:40,68) | 100m: 01:21,96 (00:41,28)

3. Livia Maurer 2012 TuS Griesheim 01:25,18 304 1
  50m: 00:41,08 (00:41,08) | 100m: 01:25,18 (00:44,10)

4. Lina Bozhinoski 2012 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 01:27,10 285
  50m: 00:42,01 (00:42,01) | 100m: 01:27,10 (00:45,09)

5. Elisabeth Abedini 2012 SVS Griesheim 01:34,42 223
  50m: 00:44,78 (00:44,78) | 100m: 01:34,42 (00:49,64)

6. Lina Höppner 2012 SVS Griesheim 01:38,86 195
  50m: 00:47,31 (00:47,31) | 100m: 01:38,86 (00:51,55)

7. Eleni Christopoulou 2012 TuS Griesheim 01:39,13 193
  50m: 00:47,77 (00:47,77) | 100m: 01:39,13 (00:51,36)

8. Elisa Zhang 2012 SVS Griesheim 01:40,35 186
  50m: 00:48,00 (00:48,00) | 100m: 01:40,35 (00:52,35)

9. Lina Rathgeber 2012 TSG Darmstadt 01:41,20 181
  50m: 00:48,63 (00:48,63) | 100m: 01:41,20 (00:52,57)

10. Emma Simone Powalla 2012 VFS Rödermark 01:47,28 152 ENM
  50m: 00:51,14 (00:51,14) | 100m: 01:47,28 (00:56,14)

Jahrgang 2011
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit  WA P.Pkt
1. und Bezirksjahrgangsmeisterin 2024

Nelly Zimmerling 2011 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 01:17,16 410 5
  50m: 00:36,73 (00:36,73) | 100m: 01:17,16 (00:40,43)

2. Nina Gonsior 2011 SSV Raunheim 01:22,87 331 3
  50m: 00:39,46 (00:39,46) | 100m: 01:22,87 (00:43,41)

3. Sorina Wettig 2011 TSG Darmstadt 01:25,41 302 1
  50m: 00:41,08 (00:41,08) | 100m: 01:25,41 (00:44,33)

4. Milana Selyuzhenkova 2011 TSG Darmstadt 01:25,42 302
  50m: 00:40,66 (00:40,66) | 100m: 01:25,42 (00:44,76)

5. Nina Ackermann 2011 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 01:25,47 301
  50m: 00:40,59 (00:40,59) | 100m: 01:25,47 (00:44,88)

6. Lea Rohwedder 2011 TSG Darmstadt 01:29,56 262
  50m: 00:42,00 (00:42,00) | 100m: 01:29,56 (00:47,56)

7. Luzie Kern 2011 SVS Griesheim 01:31,69 244
  50m: 00:45,05 (00:45,05) | 100m: 01:31,69 (00:46,64)

8. Lena Zoe Eckstein 2011 WSV Dieburg 01:35,58 215
  50m: 00:46,31 (00:46,31) | 100m: 01:35,58 (00:49,27)

nicht am Start
Valeria Völler 2011 Rüsselsheimer SC ENM

Jahrgang 2010
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit  WA 
1. und Bezirksjahrgangsmeisterin 2024

Lisa Schader 2010 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 01:10,92 528
  50m: 00:35,00 (00:35,00) | 100m: 01:10,92 (00:35,92)

2. Merle Carlotta Knapp 2010 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 01:18,03 396
  50m: 00:37,81 (00:37,81) | 100m: 01:18,03 (00:40,22)

3. Emilia Hrebeniuk 2010 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 01:21,24 351
  50m: 00:39,48 (00:39,48) | 100m: 01:21,24 (00:41,76)
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noch Wettkampf 19 - 100m Rücken weiblich
noch Jahrgang 2010
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit  WA 
4. Lucy Millar 2010 DJK-SSG Bensheim 01:23,67 321

  50m: 00:41,05 (00:41,05) | 100m: 01:23,67 (00:42,62)
5. Milena Karplak 2010 TV 1862 Langen e.V. 01:24,78 309

  50m: 00:41,32 (00:41,32) | 100m: 01:24,78 (00:43,46)
6. Michelle Suender 2010 SSV Raunheim 01:26,53 290

  50m: 00:41,72 (00:41,72) | 100m: 01:26,53 (00:44,81)
7. Julia Freihöfer 2010 TuS Griesheim 01:27,66 279

  50m: 00:40,80 (00:40,80) | 100m: 01:27,66 (00:46,86)

abgemeldet
Lia Lorenz 2010 SG Neptun Lampertheim ENM

Jahrgang 2009
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit  WA 
1. und Bezirksjahrgangsmeisterin 2024

Milena Auer 2009 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 01:09,89 551
  50m: 00:33,47 (00:33,47) | 100m: 01:09,89 (00:36,42)

2. Julia Frenzel 2009 Rüsselsheimer SC 01:28,52 271
  50m: 00:41,22 (00:41,22) | 100m: 01:28,52 (00:47,30)

3. Hannah Hamann 2009 TSG Darmstadt 01:29,81 260
  50m: 00:43,10 (00:43,10) | 100m: 01:29,81 (00:46,71)

4. Ronica Singh 2009 Rüsselsheimer SC 01:32,27 239 ENM
  50m: 00:44,26 (00:44,26) | 100m: 01:32,27 (00:48,01)

Jahrgang 2008
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit  WA 
1. und Bezirksjahrgangsmeisterin 2024

Emilia Adrian 2008 SVS Griesheim 01:19,35 377
  50m: 00:37,82 (00:37,82) | 100m: 01:19,35 (00:41,53)

2. Lea Hofferbert 2008 VFS Rödermark 01:23,80 320
  50m: 00:41,00 (00:41,00) | 100m: 01:23,80 (00:42,80)

Jahrgang 2007
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit  WA 
1. und Bezirksjahrgangsmeisterin 2024

Maja-Melina Volz 2007 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 01:09,16 569
  50m: 00:33,13 (00:33,13) | 100m: 01:09,16 (00:36,03)

2. Giuliana Condemi 2007 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 01:18,29 392
  50m: 00:37,58 (00:37,58) | 100m: 01:18,29 (00:40,71)

3. Anouk Oceguera 2007 Rüsselsheimer SC 01:24,46 312
  50m: 00:40,43 (00:40,43) | 100m: 01:24,46 (00:44,03)

4. Melis Öztürk 2007 VFS Rödermark 01:36,77 207 ENM
  50m: 00:45,07 (00:45,07) | 100m: 01:36,77 (00:51,70)

nicht am Start
Hannah Kochendörffer 2007 TV 1862 Langen e.V. ENM

Juniorinnen
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit  WA 
1. und Bezirksjuniorenmeisterin 2024

Melissa Ogriseck 2006 VFS Rödermark 01:18,01 396
  50m: 00:38,21 (00:38,21) | 100m: 01:18,01 (00:39,80)

2. Renata Ergard 2006 WSV Dieburg 01:19,23 378
  50m: 00:36,93 (00:36,93) | 100m: 01:19,23 (00:42,30)
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noch Wettkampf 19 - 100m Rücken weiblich
noch Juniorinnen
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit  WA 

abgemeldet
Laurina Pointner 2006 TSG Darmstadt ENM

Bezirksmeisterinnenwertung
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit  WA 
1. und Bezirksmeisterin 2024

Maja-Melina Volz 2007 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 01:09,16 569
  50m: 00:33,13 (00:33,13) | 100m: 01:09,16 (00:36,03)

2. Milena Auer 2009 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 01:09,89 551
  50m: 00:33,47 (00:33,47) | 100m: 01:09,89 (00:36,42)

3. Lisa Schader 2010 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 01:10,92 528
  50m: 00:35,00 (00:35,00) | 100m: 01:10,92 (00:35,92)

4. Nelly Zimmerling 2011 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 01:17,16 410
  50m: 00:36,73 (00:36,73) | 100m: 01:17,16 (00:40,43)

5. Hannah Mörstedt 2004 SG Neptun Lampertheim 01:17,40 406
  50m: 00:36,71 (00:36,71) | 100m: 01:17,40 (00:40,69)

6. Melissa Ogriseck 2006 VFS Rödermark 01:18,01 396
  50m: 00:38,21 (00:38,21) | 100m: 01:18,01 (00:39,80)

7. Merle Carlotta Knapp 2010 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 01:18,03 396
  50m: 00:37,81 (00:37,81) | 100m: 01:18,03 (00:40,22)

8. Giuliana Condemi 2007 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 01:18,29 392
  50m: 00:37,58 (00:37,58) | 100m: 01:18,29 (00:40,71)

9. Renata Ergard 2006 WSV Dieburg 01:19,23 378
  50m: 00:36,93 (00:36,93) | 100m: 01:19,23 (00:42,30)

10. Emilia Adrian 2008 SVS Griesheim 01:19,35 377
  50m: 00:37,82 (00:37,82) | 100m: 01:19,35 (00:41,53)

11. Vivian Wiegand 2014 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 01:19,38 376
  50m: 00:38,64 (00:38,64) | 100m: 01:19,38 (00:40,74)

12. Maria Mörstedt 2004 SG Neptun Lampertheim 01:19,72 371
  50m: 00:36,98 (00:36,98) | 100m: 01:19,72 (00:42,74)

13. Emilia Hrebeniuk 2010 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 01:21,24 351
  50m: 00:39,48 (00:39,48) | 100m: 01:21,24 (00:41,76)

14. Amelie Rühl 2012 TV 1862 Langen e.V. 01:21,30 350
  50m: 00:40,31 (00:40,31) | 100m: 01:21,30 (00:40,99)

15. Ekaterina Lebedeva 2012 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 01:21,96 342
  50m: 00:40,68 (00:40,68) | 100m: 01:21,96 (00:41,28)

16. Nina Gonsior 2011 SSV Raunheim 01:22,87 331
  50m: 00:39,46 (00:39,46) | 100m: 01:22,87 (00:43,41)

17. Lucy Millar 2010 DJK-SSG Bensheim 01:23,67 321
  50m: 00:41,05 (00:41,05) | 100m: 01:23,67 (00:42,62)

18. Lea Hofferbert 2008 VFS Rödermark 01:23,80 320
  50m: 00:41,00 (00:41,00) | 100m: 01:23,80 (00:42,80)

19. Anouk Oceguera 2007 Rüsselsheimer SC 01:24,46 312
  50m: 00:40,43 (00:40,43) | 100m: 01:24,46 (00:44,03)

20. Milena Karplak 2010 TV 1862 Langen e.V. 01:24,78 309
  50m: 00:41,32 (00:41,32) | 100m: 01:24,78 (00:43,46)

21. Livia Maurer 2012 TuS Griesheim 01:25,18 304
  50m: 00:41,08 (00:41,08) | 100m: 01:25,18 (00:44,10)

22. Sorina Wettig 2011 TSG Darmstadt 01:25,41 302
  50m: 00:41,08 (00:41,08) | 100m: 01:25,41 (00:44,33)

23. Milana Selyuzhenkova 2011 TSG Darmstadt 01:25,42 302
  50m: 00:40,66 (00:40,66) | 100m: 01:25,42 (00:44,76)

24. Nina Ackermann 2011 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 01:25,47 301
  50m: 00:40,59 (00:40,59) | 100m: 01:25,47 (00:44,88)
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noch Wettkampf 19 - 100m Rücken weiblich
noch Bezirksmeisterinnenwertung
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit  WA 
25. Michelle Suender 2010 SSV Raunheim 01:26,53 290

  50m: 00:41,72 (00:41,72) | 100m: 01:26,53 (00:44,81)
26. Lina Bozhinoski 2012 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 01:27,10 285

  50m: 00:42,01 (00:42,01) | 100m: 01:27,10 (00:45,09)
27. Julia Freihöfer 2010 TuS Griesheim 01:27,66 279

  50m: 00:40,80 (00:40,80) | 100m: 01:27,66 (00:46,86)
28. Julia Frenzel 2009 Rüsselsheimer SC 01:28,52 271

  50m: 00:41,22 (00:41,22) | 100m: 01:28,52 (00:47,30)
29. Lea Rohwedder 2011 TSG Darmstadt 01:29,56 262

  50m: 00:42,00 (00:42,00) | 100m: 01:29,56 (00:47,56)
30. Hannah Hamann 2009 TSG Darmstadt 01:29,81 260

  50m: 00:43,10 (00:43,10) | 100m: 01:29,81 (00:46,71)
31. Mila Schläwe 2013 TSG Darmstadt 01:30,25 256

  50m: 00:42,76 (00:42,76) | 100m: 01:30,25 (00:47,49)
32. Luzie Kern 2011 SVS Griesheim 01:31,69 244

  50m: 00:45,05 (00:45,05) | 100m: 01:31,69 (00:46,64)
33. Marie Voll 2013 TSG Darmstadt 01:32,04 241
34. Lisa Schwartmann 2013 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 01:32,18 240

  50m: 00:44,16 (00:44,16) | 100m: 01:32,18 (00:48,02)
35. Ronica Singh 2009 Rüsselsheimer SC 01:32,27 239 ENM

  50m: 00:44,26 (00:44,26) | 100m: 01:32,27 (00:48,01)
36. Elisabeth Abedini 2012 SVS Griesheim 01:34,42 223

  50m: 00:44,78 (00:44,78) | 100m: 01:34,42 (00:49,64)
37. Nora Szagartz 2014 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 01:34,56 222

  50m: 00:46,93 (00:46,93) | 100m: 01:34,56 (00:47,63)
38. Lena Zoe Eckstein 2011 WSV Dieburg 01:35,58 215

  50m: 00:46,31 (00:46,31) | 100m: 01:35,58 (00:49,27)
39. Anna Victoria Evangeline Jung 2013 Rüsselsheimer SC 01:36,39 210
40. Melis Öztürk 2007 VFS Rödermark 01:36,77 207 ENM

  50m: 00:45,07 (00:45,07) | 100m: 01:36,77 (00:51,70)
41. Sophie Bernhard 2014 TV 1862 Langen e.V. 01:36,95 206

  50m: 00:47,53 (00:47,53) | 100m: 01:36,95 (00:49,42)
42. Lara Löbig 2013 WSV Dieburg 01:37,02 206

  50m: 00:46,88 (00:46,88) | 100m: 01:37,02 (00:50,14)
43. Freya Holt 2013 TV 1862 Langen e.V. 01:38,58 196

  50m: 00:46,57 (00:46,57) | 100m: 01:38,58 (00:52,01)
44. Lina Höppner 2012 SVS Griesheim 01:38,86 195

  50m: 00:47,31 (00:47,31) | 100m: 01:38,86 (00:51,55)
45. Eleni Christopoulou 2012 TuS Griesheim 01:39,13 193

  50m: 00:47,77 (00:47,77) | 100m: 01:39,13 (00:51,36)
46. Elisa Zhang 2012 SVS Griesheim 01:40,35 186

  50m: 00:48,00 (00:48,00) | 100m: 01:40,35 (00:52,35)
47. Yiwa Zhao 2015 SVS Griesheim 01:40,67 184

  50m: 00:51,45 (00:51,45) | 100m: 01:40,67 (00:49,22)
48. Lina Rathgeber 2012 TSG Darmstadt 01:41,20 181

  50m: 00:48,63 (00:48,63) | 100m: 01:41,20 (00:52,57)
49. Anna Landzettel 2014 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 01:42,45 175

  50m: 00:50,69 (00:50,69) | 100m: 01:42,45 (00:51,76)
50. Zora Bigalke 2013 TSG Darmstadt 01:42,75 173

  50m: 00:50,51 (00:50,51) | 100m: 01:42,75 (00:52,24)
51. Juli Strobel 2013 SVS Griesheim 01:43,29 170

  50m: 00:51,42 (00:51,42) | 100m: 01:43,29 (00:51,87)
52. Nika Handke 2013 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 01:44,66 164

  50m: 00:49,69 (00:49,69) | 100m: 01:44,66 (00:54,97)
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noch Wettkampf 19 - 100m Rücken weiblich
noch Bezirksmeisterinnenwertung
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit  WA 
53. Helena Platz 2014 SG Neptun Lampertheim 01:44,91 163

  50m: 00:50,44 (00:50,44) | 100m: 01:44,91 (00:54,47)
54. Marlene Luise Ackad 2013 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 01:45,23 161

  50m: 00:50,10 (00:50,10) | 100m: 01:45,23 (00:55,13)
55. Emma Simone Powalla 2012 VFS Rödermark 01:47,28 152 ENM

  50m: 00:51,14 (00:51,14) | 100m: 01:47,28 (00:56,14)
56. Fiona Nalin Altheim 2014 TV 1846 e.V. Groß-Gerau 01:48,09 149

  50m: 00:52,32 (00:52,32) | 100m: 01:48,09 (00:55,77)
57. Anna Peuser 2015 SSV Raunheim 01:48,19 148

  50m: 00:52,66 (00:52,66) | 100m: 01:48,19 (00:55,53)
58. Lena Krause 2013 Viernheimer SV 1979 01:48,68 146
59. Tia Reinheimer 2016 TV 1846 e.V. Groß-Gerau 01:48,83 146

  50m: 00:52,13 (00:52,13) | 100m: 01:48,83 (00:56,70)
60. Elin Ederer 2015 SVS Griesheim 01:48,92 145

  50m: 00:54,75 (00:54,75) | 100m: 01:48,92 (00:54,17)
61. Alma Rulhoff 2013 TSG Darmstadt 01:48,97 145

  50m: 00:51,33 (00:51,33) | 100m: 01:48,97 (00:57,64)
62. Emilia Seidel 2014 Rüsselsheimer SC 01:49,20 144

  50m: 00:51,49 (00:51,49) | 100m: 01:49,20 (00:57,71)
63. Mona Szagartz 2016 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 01:50,55 139

  50m: 00:54,15 (00:54,15) | 100m: 01:50,55 (00:56,40)
64. Tekla Varadi 2015 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 01:50,85 138

  50m: 00:55,84 (00:55,84) | 100m: 01:50,85 (00:55,01)
65. Thorunn Daubner 2014 DJK-SSG Bensheim 01:51,19 137

  50m: 00:54,57 (00:54,57) | 100m: 01:51,19 (00:56,62)
66. Frieda Renée Brockhoff 2014 TSG Darmstadt 01:51,78 134

  50m: 00:53,86 (00:53,86) | 100m: 01:51,78 (00:57,92)
67. Anabel Fronhoffs 2015 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 01:52,39 132

  50m: 00:55,62 (00:55,62) | 100m: 01:52,39 (00:56,77)
68. Sophia Abedini 2014 SVS Griesheim 01:52,93 130
69. Manon Schrenk 2015 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 01:53,61 128

  50m: 00:55,06 (00:55,06) | 100m: 01:53,61 (00:58,55)
70. Sophia Louisa Weygandt 2015 SSV Raunheim 01:54,03 127

  50m: 00:55,75 (00:55,75) | 100m: 01:54,03 (00:58,28)
71. Helena Lahr 2014 DJK-SSG Bensheim 01:55,09 123 ENM

  50m: 00:55,36 (00:55,36) | 100m: 01:55,09 (00:59,73)
72. Julia Amelie Löwenstein 2015 SVS Griesheim 01:56,08 120

  50m: 00:58,86 (00:58,86) | 100m: 01:56,08 (00:57,22)
73. Sophia Bennani 2016 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 01:58,05 114

  50m: 00:57,69 (00:57,69) | 100m: 01:58,05 (01:00,36)
74. Marie Seidel 2016 Rüsselsheimer SC 01:59,12 111
75. Juli Noller 2015 TV 1846 e.V. Groß-Gerau 02:03,11 100

  50m: 01:00,69 (01:00,69) | 100m: 02:03,11 (01:02,42)
76. Caya-Calista Buttram 2015 TSG Darmstadt 02:04,76 97

  50m: 01:01,76 (01:01,76) | 100m: 02:04,76 (01:03,00)
77. Ella Stieler 2015 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 02:09,79 86

  50m: 01:04,25 (01:04,25) | 100m: 02:09,79 (01:05,54)
78. Cleo Schreiber 2016 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 02:09,91 85

  50m: 01:04,31 (01:04,31) | 100m: 02:09,91 (01:05,60)
79. Anni Zhao 2016 SVS Griesheim 02:15,34 76
80. Noomi Braun 2016 TSG Darmstadt 02:20,22 68

  50m: 01:03,64 (01:03,64) | 100m: 02:20,22 (01:16,58)
81. Lia Endres 2016 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 02:20,84 67

  50m: 01:07,15 (01:07,15) | 100m: 02:20,84 (01:13,69)


